Type 70 and 71
solenoids
FEATURES
• High current capacity control
• Isolated or grounded coils
• Enclosed in dust-resistant case
• Longer steel encasement permits lower heat rise and
more sensitive operation on Type 71

(314) 577-1300
TYPE 70/71 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
7x – x xx x x x -  x
Coil Termination
(15 in-lb torque spec.)
221 – Isolated coil, all Ag contacts
222 – Coil grounded to case,
          all Ag contacts
224 – Isolated coil, Cu NO
          and Ag NC contacts
225 – Coil grounded to case,
          Cu NO and Ag NC contacts
226 – Coil common to NO (stud
          marked “BAT”), Cu NO
          and Ag NC contacts
Coil
Voltage/Duty
08 – 6 Volt continuous
09 – 6 Volt intermittent
11 – 12 Volt continuous
12 – 12 Volt intermittent
14 – 18 Volt continuous
15 – 18 Volt intermittent
17 – 24 Volt continuous
18 – 24 Volt intermittent
20 – 36 Volt continuous
21 – 36 Volt intermittent
Hardware
2 – Hardware loosely
      assembled
3 – Hardware bulk packed
      (not assigned to new
      part numbers)
4 – Hardware loosely
      assembled (not assigned
      to new part numbers)
5 – Hardware bulk packed
7 – No hardware included
Contact
Form
1 – SPNO
3 – SPDT
Basic Part
Number Series
Type 71 case is
approx. 0.29” longer
than Type 70
Coil Grounded to CaseSPNO – Isolated Coil
SPDT – Isolated CoilCoil Common to Load
5/16–UNF–2A
.485 (USABLE)
LENGTH
5/16–UNF–2A
.485 (USABLE)
LENGTH
.281 WIDE X .390 LONG SLOT
.281 WIDE X .390 LONG SLOT
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
COIL CONNECTION
(ISOLATED)
#10-32 UNF-2A X .470
.569
.048
1.082
H
2.400
2.109W 3.480
L
2.429 (Type 70)
2.725 (Type 71)
0.900
(Type 70)